HeH ) KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

New Year Prize Show & Sale of

390 CATTLE

Comprising
310 Store Cattle
60 — 80 OTM, Cast & Feeding Cattle

Monday 9" January 2023

Sale of Cast Cows 9.30am
Followed by Store Cattle

bpera ted by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SALE CONDITIONS

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for
England and Wales.

Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.

All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.

All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.

All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms.
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.

All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued
entries.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any withdrawal
period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale

TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement
testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance
only

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is
correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.

PRIZE SCHEDULE

Class 1 — Heifer Any Breed  Class 2 — Bullock Any Breed
Champion & Reserve Champion

Kindly Sponsored By

'Anson CLARKE

Ouality Feeds Agriculture

Cast & Feeding Cattle

Ballot 9.00 a.m. Sale 9.30 a.m.

followed by
Store Cattle




THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE OF THIS SALE IN 2024

Pen No
50

33

34

35
36- 37
38

39

40
41- 42
43- 44
45- 46
47
48- 49
62- 64
65- 66
67- 70
71- 74

75

76
77
79- 83
84- 85
86- 92
96- 97
98-104
105-106
107
108-109
110-116
117-119
120-121
122-123
124
125
126

127

Lot No

8- 11
12- 16

17

18- 21

22- 25

26- 33

34- 43

44- 53

54- 57

58- 65

66- 77

78- 83

84- 97

98-117

118-123

124-128
129-133
134-155
156-161
162-191
192-201
202-231
232-239
240-241
242-251
252-267
268-277
278-285
286-291
292-296
297-301
302-306
307-310

S&P Brogden, Helbeck

GS Mason, School Farm

G&S Collinson, Harker Springs Farm
RD Anderson, The Springs

JE&DJ Hutchinson, Heblethwaite Hall
Raine & Davidson, Thorney Gale
R&EM Smithson, Bloan Farm
DE&AM Hodgson, Green Farm

R Maughan, Asby Mill

A&R Little, Row End Farm

B Maughan, Woodfoot

CR&MJ Birbeck, High Stennerskeugh
TW Bell & Son, Hilltop Farm

GA&DE Slack, Stoneriggs

CA&V Cannon, Friarbiggin

AJ&J Marston, South View

W&CW Dent, Greenriggs

NW&EM Mason & Son, High Green

G&KM Atkinson & Son, Green Farm
SR&PA Thompson, Newfield Farm
GR&G Brass, Bridge End

K Whitehead, Thwaite Farm

M&K Chippendale, Wharton Hall

G Sowerby, Terrys Farm

P&SA Nelson, Rosgill Head

JW&M Buckle, Bleathgill

S Buckle, Bleathgill

M/s Beckwith, New Hall

RH&M Boyren, Hill Park Farm

F&A Atkinson & Sons, Hawkrigg Farm
JH Pedley, Oaktree

PG Sayer, Musgrave House

E Wood, Waters Farm

TA&C Foster, Rye Hill

J Smith, Town End Farm

TW Atkinson, Hill Farm

Followed by unentered cattle

FA No
13305

8189
9741
26106
11460
43973
135635
33247
8139
17762
12686
27247
63401
8162
8204

16734
64675
11325

65328

3954
29515
26925
26925
12582
15116
16733

9738
18991
20692
45583

5149
57814
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Lim Bull 6% year

Cont Hfrs 15/18

Limx Hfrs 28

BBx Hfrs & Limx Blks BVDa HHS
Limx Saler Blks & Hfrs 12

BBx Hfr 18

Limx Blks & Hfrs 17/18 BVDt
Lim Blks 15 BVDa

BB&Lim Blks & Hfrs 8/10

BB & Limx Blks 9/11

BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 16/18
Limx x Blks & Hfrs 14/15
BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/10 BVDt JT
Limx Blks & Hfrs 12

Lim Blks & Hfrs 14

BBx Blks & Hfrs 18/20

Limx & BSHx Blks & Hfrs 18/24

Pure Lim & Limx Blks & Hfrs 11/14
BVDm
Limx Blks & Hfrs 14

Limx Hfrs 18 BVDa

BBx & Limx Blks & Hfrs 17/20 BVDa
Lim & BBx Blks & Hfrs 18/22

BB, AA & Fleck Blks & Hfrs 14/16
Lim&BBx Blks & Hfrs 18 BVDa
Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/21

Limx Blks 12/15

Limx Blks 12/15

Contx Blks & Hfrs 14/16

Lim & BBx Blks & Hfrs 8/12 BVDtt
Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/20

BB&Limx Blks 10/12 BVDa JA
Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/20

Lim & CHx Blks & Hfrs 12/14

Lim Blks 19

Aax Blks 15

Cont x Blks & Hfrs 11/13



Legend

IBRv IBR Vaccinated BVDt  Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested
BVDi Bovine Viral Diarrhoea injected Lepto Lepto vaccinated

BVDti Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested & injected HHS Herd Health Scheme

BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Accredited Herd Jt Johnes tested

BVDm Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Monitored Herd Ja Johnes accredited
JR1/2/3/4/5 Johnes Risk Level 1/2/3/4/5 R4 Rispoval 4

The Next sale of Store Cattle
Monday 6" February
Entries Close 10am on Monday 30t January

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default.

Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party

must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.

CLARKE

Agriculture

Agricultural Equipment Services & Repairs,
Fabrication, Spare Parts, Oils & Lubrications,
Hydraulic Hose Repairs

Paul — 07787875716 - 017683 71714

Unit 3, Kirkby Stephen Business Park,
St Lukes Road, Kirkby Stephen, CA17 4HT




