

KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

New Year Prize Show & Sale of 390 CATTLE

Comprising

310 Store Cattle 60 – 80 OTM, Cast & Feeding Cattle

Monday 9th January 2023

Sale of Cast Cows 9.30am Followed by Store Cattle

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales.
- Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.
- All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.
- All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms.
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries.
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.

PRIZE SCHEDULE

Class 1 – Heifer Any Breed Class 2 – Bullock Any Breed Champion & Reserve Champion

Kindly Sponsored By





Cast & Feeding Cattle

Ballot 9.00 a.m.

Sale 9.30 a.m.

followed by Store Cattle

THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE OF THIS SALE IN 2024

Pen No	Lot No	TIME VERSONS FORWARD WILE BE FO	FA No	VIII D C	201 11113 37.22 117 202 1
50	1	S&P Brogden, Helbeck	13305	1	Lim Bull 6½ year
33	2- 5	GS Mason, School Farm		4	Cont Hfrs 15/18
34	6- 7	G&S Collinson, Harker Springs Farm		2	Limx Hfrs 28
35	8- 11	RD Anderson, The Springs		4	BBx Hfrs & Limx Blks BVDa HHS
36- 37	12- 16	JE&DJ Hutchinson, Heblethwaite Hall	8189	5	Limx Saler Blks & Hfrs 12
38	17	Raine & Davidson, Thorney Gale	9741	1	BBx Hfr 18
39	18- 21	R&EM Smithson, Bloan Farm	26106	4	Limx Blks & Hfrs 17/18 BVDt
40	22- 25	DE&AM Hodgson, Green Farm	11460	4	Lim Blks 15 BVDa
41- 42	26- 33	R Maughan, Asby Mill	43973	8	BB&Lim Blks & Hfrs 8/10
43- 44	34- 43	A&R Little, Row End Farm	135635	10	BB & Limx Blks 9/11
45- 46	44- 53	B Maughan, Woodfoot	33247	10	BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 16/18
47	54- 57	CR&MJ Birbeck, High Stennerskeugh	8139	4	Limx x Blks & Hfrs 14/15
48- 49	58- 65	TW Bell & Son, Hilltop Farm	17762	8	BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/10 BVDt JT
62- 64	66- 77	GA&DE Slack, Stoneriggs	12686	12	Limx Blks & Hfrs 12
65- 66	78- 83	CA&V Cannon, Friarbiggin	27247	6	Lim Blks & Hfrs 14
67- 70	84- 97	AJ&J Marston, South View	63401	14	BBx Blks & Hfrs 18/20
71- 74	98-117	W&CW Dent, Greenriggs	8162	20	Limx & BSHx Blks & Hfrs 18/24
75	118-123	NW&EM Mason & Son, High Green	8204	6	Pure Lim & Limx Blks & Hfrs 11/14 BVDm
76	124-128	G&KM Atkinson & Son, Green Farm	16734	5	Limx Blks & Hfrs 14
77	129-133	SR&PA Thompson, Newfield Farm	64675	5	Limx Hfrs 18 BVDa
79- 83	134-155	GR&G Brass, Bridge End	11325	22	BBx & Limx Blks & Hfrs 17/20 BVDa
84- 85	156-161	K Whitehead, Thwaite Farm		6	Lim & BBx Blks & Hfrs 18/22
86- 92	162-191	M&K Chippendale, Wharton Hall	65328	30	BB, AA & Fleck Blks & Hfrs 14/16
96- 97	192-201	G Sowerby, Terrys Farm	3954	10	Lim&BBx Blks & Hfrs 18 BVDa
98-104	202-231	P&SA Nelson, Rosgill Head	29515	30	Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/21
105-106	232-239	JW&M Buckle, Bleathgill	26925	8	Limx Blks 12/15
107	240-241	S Buckle, Bleathgill	26925	2	Limx Blks 12/15
108-109	242-251	M/s Beckwith, New Hall	12582	10	Contx Blks & Hfrs 14/16
110-116	252-267	RH&M Boyren, Hill Park Farm	15116	16	Lim & BBx Blks & Hfrs 8/12 BVDtt
117-119	268-277	F&A Atkinson & Sons, Hawkrigg Farm	16733	10	Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/20
120-121	278-285	JH Pedley, Oaktree	9738	8	BB&Limx Blks 10/12 BVDa JA
122-123	286-291	PG Sayer, Musgrave House	18991	6	Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/20
124	292-296	E Wood, Waters Farm	20692	5	Lim & CHx Blks & Hfrs 12/14
125	297-301	TA&C Foster, Rye Hill	45583	5	Lim Blks 19
126	302-306	J Smith, Town End Farm	5149	5	Aax Blks 15
127	307-310	TW Atkinson, Hill Farm	57814	4	Cont x Blks & Hfrs 11/13

Followed by unentered cattle

Legend

IBRv	IBR Vaccinated	BVDt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested
BVDi	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea injected	Lepto	Lepto vaccinated
BVDti	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested & injected	HHS	Herd Health Scheme
BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Accredited Herd	Jt	Johnes tested
BVDm	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Monitored Herd	Ja	Johnes accredited
JR1/2/3/4/5	Johnes Risk Level 1/2/3/4/5	R4	Rispoval 4

The Next sale of Store Cattle Monday 6th February Entries Close 10am on Monday 30th January

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default.

Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party

must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.

CLARKE Agriculture

Agricultural Equipment Services & Repairs, Fabrication, Spare Parts, Oils & Lubrications, Hydraulic Hose Repairs

Paul - 07787875716 - 017683 71714

Unit 3, Kirkby Stephen Business Park, St Lukes Road, Kirkby Stephen, CA17 4HT